

Parks and Recreation | 700 S. Broadway Avenue, Moore, OK 73160 | (405) 793-5090 | www.cityofmoore.com

City of Moore Parks Board Agenda March 7th, 2023 6:00PM

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Parks Board of the City of Moore will hold a regular meeting on March 7th, 2023 at 6:00PM in meeting room 1, The Station at Central Park, 700 South Broadway Avenue, Moore, Oklahoma.

- **ITEM I:** ROLL CALL **ITEM II:** RECEIVE AND APPROVE THE MINUTES FROM THE REGULAR MEETING HELD FEBRUARY 7th, 2023 MAKE A RECOMMENDATION ON MOORE YOUTH BASEBALL **ITEM III:** ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT **ITEM IV:** MAKE A RECOMMENDATION ON MOORE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT **ITEM V:** MAKE A RECOMMENDATION ON MOORE GIRLS SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT ITM VI: MAKE A RECOMMENDATION ON MOORE SOCCER ASSOCIATION AGREEMENT **ITEM VII:** NEW BUSINESS A) CITIZENS TO BE HEARD B) ITEMS FROM THE PARK BOARD
- **ITEM VIII:** REPORTS
- **ITEM IX:** ADJOURNMENT

This agenda posted in compliance with the Oklahoma Open Meeting Law on the 1st day of March, 2023 at 0800hrs, by ______.

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS

The City of Moore encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability (such as a hearing or speech disability) notification to the City Clerk at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the scheduled public meeting is encouraged to allow the City to make the necessary accommodations.